
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. 
(CIN No.U40109MH2005SGC153646) 

 
 
 

SP/T-0701/0621/         Date: 08.07.2021 

AMENDMENT NO.-I 

Sub: Procurement of 400 KV Hanging and Pedestal Type Wavetraps for various EHV PCC 
O&M Zones of MSETCL against e-Tender No. SP/T-0701/0621 [RFx. No. 5*927] - 
Issue of Clarification/ Amendment to tender document in response to Bidder’s 
queries and extension in due date of submission and opening of bid. 

----------------- 

Please refer e-Tender No. SP/T-0701/0621 [RFx. No. 5000000927], advertised for 
procurement of 400kV Hanging and Pedestal Type Wave traps.  

In response to above tender, the Clarifications / Amendments to Tender specifications on 
bidder’s queries are given in Annexure-I enclosed herewith. 

Considering the above, the due dates of submission and opening of Tender are hereby 
modified as under: 

Due date and time of submission of bids : 23.07.21 up to 17.00 Hrs. 

Due date and time of opening of bids : 23.07.21 at 17.15 Hrs. 

All participant bidders are requested to take note of the above and submit their bids 
accordingly. All other terms and conditions of the Tender specifications remain unchanged. 

Executive Engineer (St.-VII) 

Name of Office:Central Purchase Agency,  
Office Address:Prakashgad, 1st Floor, Plot No. G-9, Anant Kanekar Marg,  Bandra (East),   
Mumbai-51 
Contact No.: 022-26474211/26472131             
Email Id: cecpa@mahatransco.in 
Website: www.mahatransco.in 

- sd -



Sr. No. Clause reference Specification requirements Bidder's Query Clarification Amendment to Tender

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Clause 4.0 of Special 

Terms and 
conditions. 

The desired delivery is 
commencement within Two 
months from the date of 
L.O.A
(Letter of Award) and 
completion within Four 
Months

We request for the delivery commencement 
period of 4 Months from the date of LOA as 
we need to secure the credential approval 
before proceeding further for order execution 
and completion thereafter two months. 

The commencement period as indicated at Cl. No. 2.0 (a) of 
Section III (Special Terms and Conditions) is hereby 
amended as indicated in column no. 6. 

The desired delivery is 
commencement & 
completion within Four 
months from the date of 
L.O.A (Letter of Award) 

The following accessories are to be supplied with the Line 
Traps (Suspension and Pedestal) as indicated in Cl. No. 
4.10 of Technical Specification: (i) Bird Barrier (ii) 
Terminals. 

The Suspension Type Line Traps are to be supplied 
without insulators but with all standard mounting 
accessories. Further, in case of Pedestal Type Line Trap, 
Solid Core Post Insulators, Lattice Type Equipment support 
structure & mounting plate are to be provided alongwith the 
equipment. 

3

Clause 8.0 of Section-
II

Security Deposit Bank Guarantee format for Security Bank 
Guarantee are not enclosed along with Tender. 
Kindly share SD BG  format. 

4

Clause 9.0 of Section-
II

Performance Security 
Deposit 

Bank Guarantee format for Performance Bank 
Guarantee are not enclosed along with Tender 
documents. Kindly share PBG  format. 

The scope of work is already defined in Cl. No. 1.2 of 
Technical Specification of Tender Document. The same is 
mentioned herewith for ready reference. 

The Pedestal Type Wavetrap is to be supplied alongwith 
Solid Core Post Insulators and Lattice Type Equipment 
Structure. Accordingly, the per unit price to be quoted for 
the item shall include the cost for Solid Core Post Insulators 
and Lattice Type Equipment Structure (own make or bought 
out item) conforming to MSETCL's design & specification.  

Request you to clarify if the lattice structure & 
post insulators are also to be quoted along with 
the wave trap price

The Security Deposit and Performance Bank Guarantees are 
to submitted after placement of order and hence will be 
issued after placement of order.

SP/T-0701/0621 [Procurement of 400 kV Hanging and Pedestal Type Wavetraps] - RFx : 5000000927

 --- NIL ---

 --- NIL ---

5

 --- NIL ---

2 Clause 1.2 (I) of 
Technical 
Speification. 

Supply of Line Trap along 
with all the required 
accessories.

The List of Suspension Accessories require is 
not defined in the specification i.e. Disc 
insulator, Mounting plate etc. Please confirm 
the requirement of Suspension accessories in 
detail. 

Annexure - I (Clarification to Pre-Bid Queries)



Sr. No. Clause reference Specification requirements Bidder's Query Clarification Amendment to Tender

SP/T-0701/0621 [Procurement of 400 kV Hanging and Pedestal Type Wavetraps] - RFx : 5000000927

Annexure - I (Clarification to Pre-Bid Queries)

6 Requirement of Annexure-B1

With regards to 'Annexure-B1' of Technical Specification, 
as mentioned in notes thereunder: 
(i) The Unit Rate (per MT) for Steel, Nuts & Bolts to be 
quoted therein are for computation of price in case of any 
increase or decrease in guaranteed weight of wavetrap 
support structure as mentioned in clause no. 1.5 & 1.7 of 
Annexure - C of technical specification.
(ii) The Unit rate (per No.) of post insulator to be quoted 
therein are for computation of price in case of any increase 
or decrease in quantity.
(iii) The above unit rates shall not be considered for bid 
evaluation.

--- NIL ---

7 Line Trap: We can supply LT along with bird 
barrier / Corona rings / three point suspension 
arm & not suspension string/clamps /hardware: 
Kindly confirm

Refer clarification at Sr. No. (2) above.

--- NIL ---

8 Lattice Structure: Is there any approved source 
as per MSETCL or can MSETCL provide clear 
drawings of metallic structure. Is it possible to 
share the supplier details.

As already mentioned at Clause No. 1.2 of TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATION FOR EQUIPMENT SUPPORT 
STRUCTURE (Annexure C), the structures shall be of 
approved makes as listed on MSETCL website i.e. 
https://www.mahatransco.in (Supplier services -> 
MSETCL's Approved Vendor List). The structual drawing 
for 400 kV Pedestal Type Wavetrap attached with the 
specification at pg. no. 28 is clear and legible.

--- NIL ---

9 Post Insulator: Is there any approved source as 
per MSETCL, if yes, can the supplier details be 
arranged from whom we can directly purchase 
the BPI

As already mentioned at Clause No. 1.5 of TECHNICAL 
SPECIFICATION FOR POST INSULATORS (Annexure 
B), the buspost insulators shall be of approved makes as 
listed on MSETCL website i.e. https://www.mahatransco.in 
(Supplier services -> MSETCL's Approved Vendor List).

--- NIL ---


	WT_Amendment -1
	Clarification_I

